APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED

DATE OF FILING DC. 12,2019

DATE OF HEARING 1425. Jan. 21,2020 CALENDAR NO. 26 19-103

### APPLICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON, N.J.

Application is hereby made by the undersigned	for the conversion of a single-family
residence into a boarding home.	
(describe relief requested i.e. variance, sub-division	, site plan approval or any
Conditional Use Permit	
combination thereof and for what purpose is this ap	plication being made)
pursuant to M-2	1
pursuant to M-2 (set forth applicable section (s) of	Revised Zoning Ordinance)
DESCRIPTION OF PROPO	SED DEVELOPMENT
PREMISES AFFECTED IS KNOWN AS LOT (S)	7BLOCK(S)_201
STREET ADDRESS 22-26 Coit St.,	IRVINGTON, N.J.
APPLICANT_Sunset Boarding Home, LLC	ADDRESS 22-26 Coit St.,
OWNER Sunset Boarding Home, LLC	TELEPHONE # 072 500 2020
LESSEE	
OCCUPANCY	
SIZE OF LOT_ 100 x 77	
SIZE OF BUILDING(S) (PRESENT AND/OR PRO	
FT. FRONT	FT. DEEP
PERCENTAGE OF LOT OCCUPIED BY BUILDIN HEIGHT OF BUILDING(S)	IG(S)
SET BACK FROM FRONT PROPERTY LINE	
FROM SIDE LINE (IF CORNER LOT)	
ZONING REQUIREMENTS (FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION)	UCTION OR ADDITIONAL
FRONTAGE	FT. SIDE YARDSFT.
SET-BACK	
PRESENT ZONE(S) M-2	,

### **PAGE TWO**

Do you know whether there has been any previous appeal involving these premises by either
yourself or any other person? No YES/NO
If yes, state the nature of the appeal, the disposition and date of same:
Date property acquired by owner:September 26, 2017
Proposed Development (NOTE: This application must set forth all facts upon which you rely to
establish your right to relief from the present requirements of the Revised Zoning Ordinance. If
additional space is needed, additional pages may be annexed to this application).
I hereby swear and depose that all of the above statements and the statements contained in
the papers submitted herewith are true.
Sworn to before me this
day of <u>June</u> , 20 19
(Notary or Person authorized by law to take oaths).

KAMINI D. DHANWA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50085602 My Commission Expires 07/05/2023

Sunset Boarding Home, LLC - Calvin, W. Souder, Esq.

(Applicant to print name on top line and sign bottom line)

#### PAGE THREE

NOTE:

This page is not needed if the applicant and the owner of the premises which is the subject of this application are one and the same.

#### AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF :

Marc Benjamin	of full age, being duly sworn according to law
on (his) (her) (their) oath deposes and says that (	he) (she) (they) reside at 800 5th Avenue
Unit 7, Asbury Park, NJ 07712	
and that (he) (she) (they) (is/are) the owner(s) in	fee if all that certain parcel of land, situated,
lying and being in the Township of Irvington afo	resaid, and known as Block(s) No. 201
Lot(s) No on premises known	and designated as 22-26 Coit St.,
Irving	gton, N.J. and that (he) (she) (they) hereby
authorizes Calvin W. Souder, Esq	
to make the annexed application on (his) (her) (the	neir) behalf, and that the statements of fact
contained in said application are true.	
Sworn to before me this	
Day of June 20 19	
Kamin S. Shanwa	
(Notary or Person authorized by law to	
take oaths)	

KAMINI D. DHANWA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. # 50085602 My Commission Expires 07/05/2023

Marc Benjamin

(Owner(s) to print name on top line and sign bottom line)

### DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

### TO BE USED BY

## 

Name of Corporation Or Partnership Sunset	Boarding Home, LLC		3.50
Principal Place of Busine	22-26 Coit St., Irvington, NJ		
• .		<u> </u>	
Name of Registered Age	nt_Marc Benjamin ·		
Address 22-26 Coit St	t., Irvington, NJ		
Incorporated in State of	New Jersey		
NAME Marc Benjamin	ADDRESS 22-26 Coit St., Irvington, NJ	PERCENT OWNED (%) 100%	
			_
		·	_
Predect uteriese in the an	epresents the name(s) and address(es) of a love corporation or partnership. If one or r exed hereto the names and addresses of an	nore of the change in the	r
I certify that the foregoin made by me are willfully	g statements made by me are true. I am a false, I am subject to punishment.	ware that if any of the going statements	(*)
Date: 6/20/19 Signature Call }		"	
Calvin W. Souder, Esc	٠ ٦٠		
Printed Name of Person S	igning .		
Attorney-in-Fact			
Title of Person Signing			
WHERE APPLIC	CABLE, KINDLY INCLUDE A COPY OF THE CE	RTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION	

### Form W-9 (Rev. November 2017)

## Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

Interna	Revenue Service		Go to www.irs.go	v/FormW9 for	nstructions an	d the la	test informatio	n.	send to the IRS.
	1 Name (as shown	on your income	tax roturn). Name is re	equired on this line	do not leave this	Ine blar	*	110	
	100-00	6 (1	it si	125 15-	7 1	_1	C		
	2 Business name/o	ibregarded enti	ly name, il different from	n above					
ಣೆ									
8	5 Check appropriation tollowing seven t	to box for fedor	al tax classification of t	re berson squeso	ama la entarad a	n Ilmo 1. C	theck only one of	tho 4 Etemp	tions (codes upply only to
ã.	_	energy.			-			Certain en	tilles, not individuals; see na on page 3):
, g	Individual/sols single-mambs	proprietor or rLLC	C Corporation	L 8 Corporat	on Denta	enship	☐ Trust/esta	te	a an bean als
Print or type. o instructions								Exempt pa	ryca coda (if erry)
2 2	Note: Check	ho soproorista l	or the tax classification	(C=C corporation	B=S corporation	, PoPertn	rerahip) >	-	
芸芸	LC if the LC	is classified as	a single-member LLC	hat is disregarded	from the owner	internoer	owner. Do not cha sowner of the LLC	is Example	from FATCA reporting
2 2	fo disregarded	from the owns	hox in the line above to a single-mamber LLC   arded from the owner i should check the app	or U.S. federal tap opriate box for th	purposas, Other	wise, a st	nglo-member LLO	Charl Code (I ar	on
Print or type. Speofifo Instructions on page 3.								(Applies to see	CRLD and ecitation beneficialism commo
Sao S	1423	MUDI	or suite no.) See lastr	othorn	Ser 4	00	Requester's na	me and address	(optional)
æ	6 City, state, and Zi		J WHAN	VIZ U	JEI A	70	<u>.</u>		
- 1	BROOT	ZU,	) N/	110	23		1		
- 1	7 List account num	ser(s) have (ôptio	onat)	1100	7)				
		0.00 000							
·Par		er identific	ation Number	TIN)					
Enter y backun	our TIN in the app withholding, For	repriate box.	The TIN provided ma	st match the ne	me given on lin	o 1 to a	void Social	security numb	er
resider	t allen, sole propri	stor, or disreg	i no Tin provided mi is is generally your s parded entity, see the	ocial security na Instructions fo	mber (88N), Ho	wever,	fora	ПП	7777
enuues 72N. lai	i, it is your employ: ter.	er Identificatio	is is generally your s parded entity, see tha n number (EIN), if yo	u do not have a	number, see H	ow to g	eta	┸┛╹	
Note:	f the secount le h	mam then an			4 Alma ann 1876.		or		
Numbe	r To Give the Requ	rester for guid	eines on whose nur	nber to enter.	I - PUBO BEB WIE	emsvi II	and municipal	yer identificatio	nomber
							Ma	1-13/14	48147131
Part									/15/1/2/
i. The	penalties of perjury	. I certify that							
2. I am	not subject to bac	kup withhold	y correct texpayer id	entification num	ber (or ) am wa	iting for	a number to be	lesued to me);	end .
Servi	ice (IRS) that I am : nger subject to ba	subject to bec	cup withholding as	result of a failt	ne to report all	ng, or (b) nterest (	) I have not beer or dividends, or	notified by th (c) the IRS has	; end :e Internal Revenue : notified me that I am
3. I am	a U.S. cilizan er el	her II S norm	ung; and on (delined below); e	2019				.,	
. Indi	AICA code(s) ent	ered on this fo	om (if amà indication	that I am man	nt / C1701				
								.blood to be all	p withholding because
ther th	en interest and divid	lends, you are	operly, cancellation of not required to sign t	r debt, contribut ha cardification. I	ons to an individual	fuzi retin	ement arrangeme	ant (IRA), and g	enerally, payments
Sign	Signature of	10	0 11	AND	7)	100 700	a contact the on	a uno may uco	ns turp ent u, teter.
lere	U.S. porson >	MY	M	12 1426			Dato >	6/21	01/9
2en	eral Instru	ofice	0			-		90	111
				NACT NO	Form 1099 funds)	-DIA (qy	Adends, Includin	g those from s	stocks or multual
_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			vanus Code unless			MISC A	ratious types of	henma nebas	, awards, or gross
uture	levelopments. For	the latest inf	ormation about dave	ioomenia	bu occopra)				
	A wase bripgspad' i			nacted	rensections	B (stock	k or mutual fund	sales and cer	tain other
) I III	se of Form	90 10 11 11 11 11 11	BONCOIIINS.		<ul> <li>Form 1099-</li> </ul>	S (proce	eds from real e	state transacti	onsì
inihai n	dieleratible	-14.0			• Form 1099-	K (merc	hant card and th	and party natu	mrk transportional
format	on ration with the	RS must obta	er) who is required t	o file en	Form 1088 1098-T (tuitio	nome n	rortgage Interest	), 1098-E (stu	dent loan interest),
SN). In	dividual townson	don't toply of	Ann social secration	umuper	• Form 1099-	C (canc	eled debt)		
xpayer	identification num	bar (ATIN), or	umber (ITIN), edopti employer identificati	on on number	• Form 1099-	A (acqui	sition or abando	unent of secu	ed property)
nount i	annitable on on lo	innot tellill li	to emount paid to yo	ou, or other	Use Form V	4-9 only	If you are a U.S.	person (Inclu	ding a resident
hums b	ciude, but are not	Imited to the	in Examples of Info	mation	minist to brok	ing Aom	COLLEGE I (Mr		
rom 1	089-INT (Interest e	erned or paid)	u		be subject to	backup	withholding. See	What is back	h a TiV, you might up withholding.
					later.	-			
			Cat. No	. 10281X				Ean	m W-9 (Rev. 11-2017)
								roc	" == ~ (uear 1 Len11)

## NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### SUNSET BOARDING LLC 0450314803

The above-named DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY was duly filed in accordance with New Jersey State Law on 10/16/2018 and was assigned identification number 0450314803. Following are the articles that constitute its original certificate.

1. Name:

SUNSET BOARDING LLC

Registered Agent:

MARC BENJAMIN

3. Registered Office:

800 5TH AVENUE UNIT 7 ASBURY PARK, NEW JERSEY 07712

4. Business Purpose:

REAL ESTATE

5. Effective Date of this Filing is:

10/16/2018

6. Members/Managers:

MARC BENJAMIN 800 5TH AVENUE UNIT 7 ASBURY PARK, NEW JERSEY 07712

7. Main Business Address:

800 5TH AVENUE UNIT 7 ASBURY PARK, NEW JERSEY 07712

Signatures:

MARC BENJAMIN
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE



Certificate Number : 4063822869
Verify this certificate online at
https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have

hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal 16th day of October, 2018

Elizabeth Maher Muoio State Treasurer

Date of this notice: 10-16-2018

Employer Identification Number:

83-2219668

Form: SS-4

Number of this notice: CP 575 B

SUNSET BOARDING LLC MARC BENJAMIN MBR 800 5TH AVENUE UNIT 7 ASBURY PARK, NJ 07712

For assistance you may call us at: 1-800-829-4933

IF YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE STUB AT THE END OF THIS NOTICE.

#### WE ASSIGNED YOU AN EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Thank you for applying for an Employer Identification Number (EIN). We assigned you EIN 83-2219668. This EIN will identify you, your business accounts, tax returns, and documents, even if you have no employees. Please keep this notice in your permanent records.

When filing tax documents, payments, and related correspondence, it is very important that you use your EIN and complete name and address exactly as shown above. Any variation may cause a delay in processing, result in incorrect information in your account, or even cause you to be assigned more than one EIN. If the information is not correct as shown above, please make the correction using the attached tear off stub and return it to us.

Based on the information received from you or your representative, you must file the following form(s) by the date(s) shown.

Form 1065

03/15/2019

If you have questions about the form(s) or the due date(s) shown, you can call us at the phone number or write to us at the address shown at the top of this notice. If you need help in determining your annual accounting period (tax year), see Publication 538, Accounting Periods and Methods.

We assigned you a tax classification based on information obtained from you or your representative. It is not a legal determination of your tax classification, and is not binding on the IRS. If you want a legal determination of your tax classification, you may request a private letter ruling from the IRS under the guidelines in Revenue Procedure 2004-1, 2004-1 I.R.B. 1 (or superseding Revenue Procedure for the year at issue). Note: Certain tax classification elections can be requested by filing Form 8832, Entity Classification Election. See Form 8832 and its instructions for additional information.

A limited liability company (LLC) may file Form 8832, Entity Classification Election, and elect to be classified as an association taxable as a corporation. If the LLC is eligible to be treated as a corporation that meets certain tests and it will be electing S corporation status, it must timely file Form 2553, Election by a Small Business Corporation. The LLC will be treated as a corporation as of the effective date of the S corporation election and does not need to file Form 8832.

To obtain tax forms and publications, including those referenced in this notice, visit our Web site at www.irs.gov. If you do not have access to the Internet, call 1-800-829-3676 (TTY/TDD 1-800-829-4059) or visit your local IRS office.

#### IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

- \* Keep a copy of this notice in your permanent records. This notice is issued only one time and the IRS will not be able to generate a duplicate copy for you. You may give a copy of this document to anyone asking for proof of your EIN.
- \* Use this EIN and your name exactly as they appear at the top of this notice on all your federal tax forms.
- \* Refer to this EIN on your tax-related correspondence and documents.

If you have questions about your EIN, you can call us at the phone number or write to us at the address shown at the top of this notice. If you write, please tear off the stub at the bottom of this notice and send it along with your letter. If you do not need to write us, do not complete and return the stub.

Your name control associated with this EIN is SUNS. You will need to provide this information, along with your EIN, if you file your returns electronically.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Keep this part for your record	Keep	this	part	for	vour	records
--------------------------------	------	------	------	-----	------	---------

CP 575 B (Rev. 7-2007)

Return this part with any correspondence so we may identify your account. Please correct any errors in your name or address.

CP 575 B

9999999999

Your Telephone Number Best Time to Call DATE OF THIS NOTICE: 10-16-2018

( ) - EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 83-2219668
FORM: SS-4 NOBOD

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
CINCINNATI OH 45999-0023

SUNSET BOARDING LLC MARC BENJAMIN MBR 800 5TH AVENUE UNIT 7 ASBURY PARK, NJ 07712

## DANA RONE ESSEX COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS & MORTGAGES



Hall of Records 465 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd Room 130 Newark, NJ 07102 (973) 621-4960

Instrument Number - 2017085372 Recorded On 9/26/2017 At 12:39:28 PM

\*Instrument Type - DEED Invoice Number - 159737

User ID: FC

\$383.00

\*Grantor - BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

\* Grantee - 22-26 COTT STREET LLC

\*PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER Block: 201 Lot: 7 - IRVINGTON

\* FEES COUNTY REALTY TAX \$75.00 COUNTY REALTY TAX -\$37.50 PHPFA NJ PRESERVATION ACCOUNT \$35.00 REGISTER RECORDING FEE \$45.00 STATE REALTY TAX \$187.50 HOMELESSNESS TRUST FUND \$3.00 TOTAL PAID

\*RETURN DOCUMENT TO: STATEWIDE CLOSING SERVICES LLC 1018 US HIGHWAY ROUTE 202 SOUTH BRANCHBURG, NJ 08876

\*Total Pages - 6

I hereby CERTIFY that this document is Recorded in the Register of Deeds & Mortgages Office of Essex County, New Jersey



Dana Rone Register of Deeds & Mortgages

## THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

## Do Not Detach

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS LEGAL DOCUMENT

\* - Information denoted by an asterisk may change during the verification process and may not be reflected on this page.

INSTRUMENT NUMBER - 2017085372



10/13/2017 2:44:47 PM

ESSEX COUNTY

Inst.# 2017085372 - Page 1 of 6

Essex County Recording Data Page Honorable Dana Rone	Official Use Only	
Essex County Register		
Official Use Only:		
Tay.		
1		
Date of Document:		6
8/21/2017	Type of Document:	
1	Cead	
	1	
First Party Name: Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC	Similar I	
a seri servicing, LLC	Second Party Name: 22-28 Coll Street, LLC	
	3304, 260	
	1	
Additional Parties;	1	
Paries;		
	-	
Block: 201 THE FOLLOWING SECTION	IS REQUIRED FOR DEEDS ONLY	
	Lot: 7 Qualifier:	
Aunicipality: Township of livington	winding.	
Consideration: \$75,000.00		
lailing Address of Grantee: 22-26 Colt Street Irvington, NJ 0	114	
	1 5.0	
THE POLLOWING RECTION IS		
THE FOLLOWING SECTION IS FOR ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENTS, RELEASES, SATISFACTIONS, DISCHAR WINE BOOK	MORTGAGE BOOKING & PAGING INFORMA	TION
ASSIGNMENTS, RELEASES, SATISFACTIONS, DISCHARTIGINAL BOOK:	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	EMENTS CALY
	Original Page:	
ESSEX COUNTY REC	DRDING DATA PAGE	
contains important recording information		

RE04728

10/19/2017 2:44:47 PM

ESSEX COUNTY

Inst.# 2017085372 - Page 2 of 6

revised 01/02/92

Loan No. 13549421

### SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

This Deed is made on August 2 , 2017,

BETWEEN Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose address is 4425 PONCE DE LEON BOULEVARD, 5<sup>th</sup> FLOOR, CORAL GABLES, FL 33146, referred to as the Grantor, and 22-26 Coit Street, LLC Control of the Grantor of the Grantor of the Grantor of the Grantor of the Word of Granton of Granton in the Word of Granton and Granton listed above.

Transfer of Ownership. The Grantor grants and conveys (transfers ownership of) the property described below to the Grantse. This transfer is made for the sum of SEVERTY-FIVE THOUSAND and 00/100 Dollars (\$75,000.00). The Grantor acknowledges receipt of this money.

Fax Map Reference. (N.J.S.A. 46: 15-2.1) Township of Irvington Block No. 201 Lot No. 7 Account No.

No property tax identification number is available on the date of this (Check box if applicable.)

Property. The property consists of the land and all the buildings and structures of the land in the Township of Irvington, County of Essex, and the State of New Jersey.

The property is commonly known as 22-26 Coit Street, Irvington, NJ 07111 and is more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

Prepared by:

N.J.S.A. 46:19-13 (Print signer's name below signature)
Jonathan Sharman, Esq.

BEING the same premises which Junell C. Adams nkm Junell C. Hannah and Algernon S. Hannah, IV, wife and husband, granted and conveyed unto Grantor herein, by Desd dated March 23, 2017 and recorded April 13, 2017 in the Essex County Clerk's/Register's Office as Instrument No. 2017032604.

Promises by Grantor. The Grantor makes no warranty or covenants as to the status of the title prior to the vesting in the Grantor. (N.J.S.A. 46:4-8). Grantor will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor, and no others.

10/13/2017 2:44:47 PM

ESSEX COUNTY

Inst.# 2017085372 - Page 3 of 6

## stewart title

### SCHEDULE C LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Insulay Office File No. RED4728

At 1. that certain lot, place or parcel of land, with the hulldings and improvements thereon eracted, situate, lying and heing in the Township of lavington, in the County of Essex, State of MJ:

BESINNING at a point in the centerly line of Colt Street distant southeasterly along the same 256.70 feet from the westerly line of Clinton Avenue; and running thence

- 1. South 66 degrees 31 minutes East, 100.00 feet; thence
- 2. South 33 degrees 29 minutes West, 77.00 feet; thence
- 3. North 66 degrees 31 minutes West, 100,00 feet thence
- 4. North 33 degrees 29 intruites East, 77.00 fact to the point and place of BEGINNING.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY: BEING known as 22 Celt Street., Tex Lot 7, Tex Block 201 on the Official Tex Map of Township of Invington, NJ.

Statewide Closing Services, LLC 1018 US Highway Route 202 South Branchbura NJ 08876

R+R Reo 4726

This page is only a part of a 2018 ALTAS Commitment for Title thausance issued by Stewart Title Guaranty Company: This Commitment is not yelld videous the Commitment to include the Commitment of Commitment Commitment of Schools A. Schools D., Port I—Fragisie ments. Schools B., Port I—Company or the lessing several that may be in electronic form.

自食性性原始的 海绵的 经规程

H (DD 9 ft) (Advanta) (I no en)

10/19/2017 2:44:47 PM

ESSEX COUNTY

Inst# 2017085372 - Page 4 of 6



## State of New Jersey

GITTREP-3 (0-2015)

SELLER'S RESIDENCY CERTIFICATION/EXEMPTION (Please Print or Type) séleter & information Name(a) Bayellew Loan Servicing, LLC Current Street Address 4425 Ponce De Leon Boulevard, 5th Floor City, Town; Post Office Box Corel Cables Shalo Zip Code PROPERTY INFORMATION FL 33148 Block(s) Lot(s) 201 Qualifier Street Address 22-26 Colt Street City, Iown, Post Office Box Invingibili Selfer's Percentage of Ownership Zip Code Total Consideration 07111 100% Owner's Share of Consideration \$75,000.00 SELLER'S ASSURANCES (Check the Appropriaté Sex) (Sexes 2 through 14 apoly to Recidents and (transidents) 1. Seller is a resident suppayer (individual, estate, or trust) of the State of New Janety pursuant to the New Jersey Gross Income Tex Act, will file a resident gross income tax return, and will pay any applicable taxes on any gain or income from the disposition of this The risal property sold or transferred is used exclusively as a principal residence as defined in 26 U.S. Code section 121. Selter is a mortgager conveying the mortgaged property to a mortgage in furedosure or in a transfer in fieu of fundosure with no additional consideration. Association, or a private manage insurance bordpany. 5. ES Seller is not an individual, estate, or trust and is not required to make an estimated gross importe tax psyment. 6. The total consideration for the property is \$1,000 or less so the seller is not required to make an estimated income tax payment 7. The gain from the sale is not recognized for federal income tax purposes under 26 U.S. Code section 721, 1031, or 1033 (CIRCLE THE APPLICABLE SECTION). If the indicated section does not ultimately apply to this transaction, the seller acknowledges the obligation to file a New Jersey income tax return for the year of the sale and report the recognized gain. Seller did not receive non-like kind property. 8. The real property is being transferred by an executor or administrator of a decadent to a devisee or heir to effect detribution of the decadent's estate in accordance with the provisions of the decadent's will or the integrate laws of this State. The real property being sold is subject to a short sale instituted by the mortgages, whereby the seller agreed not to receive any
proceeds from the sale and the mortgages will receive all proceeds paying off an agreed amount of the mortgage. 10. The deed is dated prior to August 1, 2004, and was not previously recorded. 11. The real property is being trainstened under a relocation company transaction where a trusted of the relocation company buys the property from the sellar and then sellar the house to a third party buyer for the same price. 12. The real property is being transferred between spauses or incident to a divarce decree or property settlement agreement under 28 U.S. Code section 1041. 13. The property transferred is a cametery plot.

14. The seller is not receiving net proceeds from the sale. Net proceeds from the sale means the net amount due to the seller on the SELLER'S DECLARATION The understand understands that this declaration and its combines they be disclosed or provided to the New Jeries' Division and that any false obtains the interest of the combines of the control of the combines of the comb Sonia Asencio Assistant Vice President Signature (Seller) Please Indicate if Power of Altorney or Atlorney in Fact Date

(Beller) Picese Indicate if Poviner of Attorney or Attorney in Fact

Signatures. This Deed is signed and attested to by the Grantor's proper corporate officers as of the date at the top of the first page. Its corporate

Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC Corporate Seal Sonia Asencio Assistant Vice President STATE OF COUNTY OF Miami-Dade I CERTIFY that on August 21 came before me and this person acknowledged personally my satisfaction, This person is the (a) corporation named in this Deed; of Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC, the This Deed was signed and delivered by the corporation as its voluntary act duly authorized by a proper resolution of its Board of Directors; (c) This person knows the proper seal of the corporation which was arrived to The full and actual consideration paid or to be paid for the transfer of title is \$75,000.00 Signed and sworn to before Augus , 2017 ELDAETH FERMANDS Public)

If you want information about coverage or need assistance to resolve complaints, please call our toll free number: 1-800-729-1802. If you make a claim under your policy, you must furnish written notice in accordance with Section 3 of the Conditions. Visit our World-Wide Web site at http://www.stewart.com

ALTA Owner's Policy (08/17/06)

### OWNER'S POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE ISSUED BY



## STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY

Any notice of claim and any other notice or statement in writing required to be given to the Company under this Policy must be given to the Company at the address shown in Section 18 of the Conditions.

#### **COVERED RISKS**

SUBJECT TO THE EXCLUSIONS FROM COVERAGE, THE EXCEPTIONS FROM COVERAGE CONTAINED IN SCHEDULE B AND THE CONDITIONS, STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY, a Texas corporation, (the "Company") insures, as of Date of Policy and, to the extent stated in Covered Risks 9. and 10, after Date of Policy, against loss or damage, not exceeding the Amount of Insurance, sustained or incurred by the Insured by reason of:

- 1. Title being vested other than as stated in Schedule A.
- 2. Any defect in or lian or encumbrance on the Title. This Covered Risk includes but is not limited to insurance against loss from
  - (a) A defect in the Title caused by
    - (i) forgery, fraud, undue influence, duress, incompetency, incapacity, or impersonation;
    - (ii) failure of any person or Entity to have authorized a transfer or conveyance;
    - (iii) a document affecting Title not properly created, executed, witnessed, seated, acknowledged, notarized, or delivered;
    - (iv) failure to perform those acts necessary to create a document by electronic means authorized by law;
    - (v) a document executed under a falsified, expired, or otherwise invalid power of attorney;
    - (vi) a document not properly filed, recorded, or Indexed in the Public Records including failure to perform those acts by electronic means
    - (vii) a defective judicial or administrative proceeding.
  - The Ben of real estate taxes or assessments imposed on the Title by a governmental authority due or payable, but unpaid.
  - Any encroachment, encumbrance, violation, variation, or adverse circumstance affecting the Title that would be disclosed by an accurate and complete land survey of the Land. The term "encroachment" includes encroachments of existing improvements located on the Land onto adjoining land, and encroachments onto the Land of existing improvements located on adjoining land.
- Unmarketable Title.
- No right of access to and from the Land. 4.
- The violation or enforcement of any law, ordinance, permit, or governmental regulation (including those relating to building and zoning) restricting, 5.
  - (a) the occupancy, use, or enjoyment of the Land;
  - the character, dimensions, or location of any improvement erected on the Land;
  - the subdivision of land; or (c)
  - (d) environmental protection

If a notice, describing any part of the Land, is recorded in the Public Records setting forth the violation or intention to enforce, but only to the extent of the violation or enforcement referred to in that notice.

- An enforcement action based on the exercise of a governmental police power not covered by Covered Risk 5 if a notice of the enforcement action, describing any part of the Land, is recorded to the Public Records, but only to the extent of the enforcement referred to in that notice.

  The exercise of the rights of eminent domain if a notice of the exercise, describing any part of the Land, is recorded in the Public Records.

Any taking by a governmental body that has occurred and is binding on the rights of a purchaser for value without Knowledge.

Authorized Countersignature

Tri-County Title Services, LLC

1018 US Highway Route 202 South Branchburg, NJ 08876

City, State

stewarf title guaranty company

**Matt Morris** President and CEO

Mauai Denise Carraux Sécretary

**Policy** 

Serial Number:

O-0000501495558

Copyright 2008-2009 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.

The use of this Form is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.

# Issued by Tri-County Title Services, LLC 1018 US Highway Route 202 South Branchburg NJ 08876 (908) 526-2565 Fax: (908) 218-0588

## POLICY ISSUING AGENT FOR STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY

## OWNER'S POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE SCHEDULE A

Agent's File Number: REO4726

Underwriter's Owners Policy Number: 501495558 Address Reference: 22 Coit Street, Irvington, NJ 07111

Policy Amount: \$75,000.00

Date of Policy: September 26, 2017

1. Name of Insured:

22-26 Coit Street, LLC

2. The estate or interest in the Land that is insured by this Policy is:

Fee Simple

3. Title is vested in:

22-26 Coit Street, LLC, by Deed from Bayview Loan Servicing, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, dated August 21, 2017, recorded September 26, 2017, as instrument #2017085372.

4. The land referred to in this Policy is commonly known as 22 Coit Street, in the Municipality of Township of Irvington, County of Essex, State of NJ and is described as follows:

SEE SCHEDULE C, DESCRIPTION ATTACHED.

## Issued by Tri-County Title Services, LLC POLICY ISSUING AGENT FOR STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY

Underwriter's Owners Policy Number: 501495558 Agent's File Number: REO4726

## SCHEDULE B EXCEPTIONS FROM COVERAGE

Notwithstanding any provision of the policy to the contrary, the following matters are expressly excepted from the coverage of the policy, and the Company will not pay loss or damage, costs, attorney's fees, or expenses that arise by reason of:

- 1. Any facts about the land which a correct survey would disclose, and which are not shown by the public record.
- 2. Lien of real estate taxes for the year 2017, paid through date of closing. Subject to possible additional taxes and assessments assessed or levied under N.J.S.A. 54:4-63-1 et seq.
- 3. Subsurface conditions and/or encroachments not disclosed by an instrument of record.
- 4. Water and Sewer charges, if any.
- 5. Vacant or abandoned properties registration fee or fine or penalty due and owing to Township of Irvington, if any.

COUNTERSIGNED

Tri-County Title Services, LLC

## Issued by Tri-County Title Services, LLC POLICY ISSUING AGENT FOR STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY

Underwriter's Owners Policy Number: 501495558 Agent's File Number: RE04726

### SCHEDULE C LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Township of Irvington, in the County of Essex, State of NJ:

BEGINNING at a point in the easterly line of Coit Street distant southeasterly along the same 256.70 feet from the westerly line of Clinton Avenue; and running thence

- 1. South 56 degrees 31 minutes East, 100.00 feet; thence
- 2. South 33 degrees 29 minutes West, 77.00 feet; thence
- 3. North 56 degrees 31 minutes West, 100.00 feet; thence
- 4. North 33 degrees 29 minutes East, 77.00 feet to the point and place of BEGINNING.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY: BEING known as 22 Coit Street., Tax Lot 7, Tax Block 201 on the Official Tax Map of Township of Irvington, NJ.